
Absolute Maximum Ratings

Parameter Symbol Minimum Maximum Units

TSTT

TOPT

VCCV
VinVV VCCV

PbPb

Product Description

Features

Gigabit Ethernet 850nm Multimode SFP 
Transceivers With Digital Diagnostics
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Transmitter Performance Characteristics

Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units

B
PO

C

ER

RMS

RIN
DJ
T J

CPR

Receiver Performance Characteristics

Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units

B

Pmin

Pmax

Plos+

Plos-

-

ORL
D J

T J

-

(Over Operating Case Temperature. VCC = 3.13 to 3.47V)

(Over Operating Case Temperature. VCC = 3.13 to 3.47V)
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Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units

Rin

Vin pp

VOH VCC

VOL Vee Vee 

VIH VCC

VIL Vee Vee 

MOD_DEF(0)
pin 6

MOD_DEF(1)
pin 5

MOD_DEF(2)
pin 4 Interpretation by Host

Module Definition

(Over Operating Case Temperature. VCC = 3.13 to 3.47V)  

Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units

Vout, pp

VOH VCC 

VOL Vee Vee 

VH VCC

VL Vee Vee 

tr, tf

Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units

VCC

ICC

Iin-rush

(Over Operating Case Temperature. VCC = 3.13 to 3.47V) Electrical Power Supply Characteristics

Receiver Electrical Characteristics

Transmitter Electrical Characteristics (Over Operating Case Temperature. VCC = 3.13 to 3.47V)  
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Application Notes

Example of SFP host board schematic

µ

Electrical Pad Layout Host Board Connector Pad Layout

Toward
Bezel

Toward
ASIC
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Mechanical Package 

Ordering Information 

Oplink Part Number Temperature
Nominal 

Wavelength
Distance Latch Color


